BID TABULATION: 25-24APR08 - Trails West Avenue, Henderson Road & Semon Road Asphalt Overlay & Roadway Drainage Improvements

Description			APAC Missouri, Inc.		1	lay & Roadway Drainage Improv Blacktop Paving, LLC			Christensen Construction Co.		1	Frech Paving Co.	
	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Estimated Quantity			Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Removals & Millings	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$7,380.00	\$7,380.00
Traffic Control - Local	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00
12" cmp (zinc)	LF	48	\$28.35	\$1,360.80	48	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	48	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	48	\$29.19	\$1,401.12
15" cmp (zinc)	LF	64	\$33.60	\$2,150.40	64	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	64	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	64	\$35.03	\$2,241.92
24" cmp Aluminized w/mitered ends	LF	36	\$44.10	\$1,587.60	36	\$42.00	\$1,512.00	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	36	\$46.69	\$1,680.84
Roadway Pipe Replacement Patch		15	\$70.35	\$1,055.25	15	\$45.00	\$675.00	15	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	15	\$75.88	\$1,138.20
Dig Out Repair	SY	85	\$64.00	\$5,440.00	85	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	85	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	85	\$75.00	\$6,375.00
Additional Depth - Dig Out Repair	CY	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	2	\$90.00	\$180.00
Surface Rock	TON	15	\$26.25	\$393.75	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	15	\$25.73	\$385.95
Type 1 Rolled Stone	TON	30	\$26.25	\$787.50 \$4,500.00	30	\$30.00	\$900.00 \$2,340.00	30	\$30.00	\$900.00 \$2,520.00	30	\$25.70	\$771.00 \$1,625.04
Concrete Driveway Replacement - 6" w/ reinforcement 18" O.C. W/ 5/8" bars	SY	36	\$125.00	\$ 1,200.00	36	\$65.00	φ 2 ,2 το.00	36	\$70.00	<i>\$2,020.00</i>	36	\$45.14	φ1,020.0 1
				\$415.80			\$270.00			\$270.00			\$302.04
Aggregate Driveway Replacement	SY	18	\$23.10		18	\$15.00		18	\$15.00		18	\$16.78	
Asphalt Approaches / Swale Driveways	SY	75	\$24.50	\$1,837.50	75	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	75	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	75	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
Paving Fabric	SY	6115	\$2.36	\$14,431.40	6115	\$2.45	\$14,981.75	6115	\$2.40	\$14,676.00	6115	\$2.70	\$16,510.50
Asphalt Surface Mix	TON	685	\$52.25	\$35,791.25	685	\$62.70	\$42,949.50	685	\$55.00	\$37,675.00	685	\$59.00	\$40,415.00
Asphalt Wedge	TON	45	\$52.25	\$2,351.25	45	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	45	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	45	\$76.78	\$3,455.10
Ditching (includes berm to be built)	LF	1800	\$6.25	\$11,250.00	1800	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	1800	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	1800	\$7.26	\$13,068.00
Erosion Control Blanket - SC150 Erosion Control Blanket - C350	SY SY	1200	\$2.52 \$6.83	\$3,024.00 \$683.00	1200 100	\$3.00 \$10.00	\$3,600.00 \$1,000.00	1200 100	\$3.00 \$10.00	\$3,600.00 \$1,000.00	1200 100	\$2.75 \$11.00	\$3,300.00 \$1,100.00
6" x 12" Rip Rap	CY	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	6	\$10.00	\$600.00	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	6	\$113.50	\$681.00
Restoration	AC	0.34	\$15,000.00	\$5,100.00	0.34	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	0.34	\$10,000.00		0.34	\$20,250.00	\$6,885.00
Bid Total				\$102,759.50			\$97,943.25			\$107,036.00			\$118,725.71
Alternate Bid - Major Traffic Control	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Alternate Bid - Asphalt Surface Mix													
(includes milling)	TON	45	\$52.25	\$2,351.25	45	\$66.00	\$2,970.00	45	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	45	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
Alternate Bid _ Paving Fabric	SY	450	\$2.36		450	\$2.45	\$1,102.50	450	\$2.40		450	\$2.78	\$1,251.00
Alternate Bid Total				\$3,813.25			\$5,072.50			\$5,055.00			\$6,751.00
Henderson Road													
Mobilization	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
Removals & Millings	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00		1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
Traffic Control - Low Volume	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Surface Rock Type 1 Rolled Stone	TON TON	30 30	\$26.25 \$26.25	\$787.50 \$787.50	30 30	\$25.00 \$30.00	\$750.00 \$900.00	30 30	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$900.00 \$900.00	30 30	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$750.00 \$750.00
Type 2 Base Rock	TON	0	\$26.25	\$0.00	0	\$30.00	\$0.00	0	\$26.25	\$0.00	0	\$25.00	\$0.00
Aggregate Driveway Replacement	SY	18	\$26.05	\$468.90	18	\$15.00	\$270.00	18	\$15.00	\$270.00	18	\$20.00	\$360.00
Asphalt Approaches / Swale Driveways	SY	110	\$24.50	\$2,695.00	110	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	110	\$35.00		110	\$28.00	\$3,080.00
Paving Fabric	SY	10550	\$2.43	\$25,636.50	10550	\$2.45	\$25,847.50	10550	\$2.40	\$25,320.00	10550	\$2.70	\$28,485.00
Asphalt Surface Mix	TON	885	\$52.25		885		\$55,489.50	885		\$47,347.50	885		\$52,215.00
Asphalt Wedge	TON	45	\$52.25		45	\$65.00		45	\$70.00		45	\$75.00	
Total For Henderson Road				\$80,167.90			\$93,282.00			\$88,237.50			\$92,415.00
Alternate Bid - High Volume Traffic Control (x3)	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$2,555.00	\$2,555.00
Alternate Bid - Asphalt Surface Mix													
(Includes milling @ Rt. 40X3) Alternate Bid - Paving Fabric (X3)	TON SY	90 1050	\$52.25 \$2.43		90 1050	\$73.80		90	\$70.00		90 1050	\$59.00 \$2.70	
Alternate Bid Total	51	1050	\$2.43		1050	\$2.45		1050	\$2.40		1050	\$2.70	. ,
				\$7,654.00			\$10,714.50			\$11,820.00			\$10,700.00
Total For Both Projects and the Alternate				\$194,394.65			\$207,012.25			\$212,148.50			\$228,591.7 [.]
			1	<u> </u>		!			1			1	
Bid Bond Bid Response				Yes Yes			Yes Yes			Yes Yes			Yes No
Statement of Bidders Qualifications				Yes Yes			Yes			Yes Yes			Yes
Anti Collusion Statement				Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
Signature And Identity of Bidder				Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
Bidder's Acknowledgment				Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes

Sum of Bids Average \$842,147.11 \$210,536.78